

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 29157/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 277/2015 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 278/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 279/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 12/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 97/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 98/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 105/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 134/2016 29-10-2021 in LPASW No. 135/2016 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

TAJVIR SINGH SODHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161429/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP (C) Diary No. 29644/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161935/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163192/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.161932/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.163189/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION.... [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 17 I.E. Diary No. 29157/2021] )

SLP (C) Diary No. 29793/2021

(With IA No.163097/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163096/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.163179/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION) [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 17 I.E. Diary No. 29157/2021]

Date : 13-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.  
Issue notice.

Petitioners are permitted to serve the standing  
counsel in addition.

Petitioners to also take out notice by *dasti*.

List the matters on 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

There shall be stay of the impugned judgment till the  
next date of hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER